
Direct Drive Fans - Low Pressure
All Purpose Wall Fan
Model EPR
Features/Specifications:
- 1 Year Warranty
- High efficiency
- Totally enclosed motor
- Commercial duty
- 115V
- Two speed

Airmaster Fan Company 9229 South Meridian Rd. Clarklake, MI 49234 Phone (517)-764-2300 www.airmasterfan.com
Information subject to change without notice; contact Airmaster.

EDP #

24100

Catalog No. Prop
Dia.

HP Max. Sones
@ 5’

Ship
Wt.

24110
24120
24130

10EPR16
12EPR16
16EPR16
18EPR16

10”
12”
16”
18”

1/30
1/30
1/9
1/9

630
897
1881
2504

469
843
1766
2345

418
754
1626
2149

394
689
1540
2035

5.6
6.0
8.8
9.5

12
14
24
27

Fan RPM

1550
1550
1050
1050

309
503
1169
1553

234
378
814
884

Capacity (CFM) @ “SP In. W.G.
0” .05” .10” .125” .02” .250”
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 Capacity (CFM) @ “SP In. W.G.
 EDP No.  Catalog No.  Prop Dia.  HP  Fan RPM  0”  .05”  .10”  .125”  .02”  .250”  Max. Sones @ 5’  Ship Wt.  List Price
 24100  10EPR16  10”  1/30  1550  630  469  418  394  309  234  5.6  12  $506**
  986  457  348  798  0551  03/1  ”21  61RPE21  01142
 24120  16EPR16  16”  1/9  1050  1881  1766  1626  1540  1169  814  8.8  24  $639**
  302  9412  5432  4052  0501  9/1  ”81  61RPE81  03142

NOTE:  x to EDP Number and use list price divided by 0.80.
For * or ** see Controls below. 
RECOMMENDED OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (EDP numbers in parenthesis)

hxE roF rettuhS ylppuS esU roF rettuhS tsuahxE llaW golataC 
 Number Collar With Wall Collar Use With Wall Collar Without Wall Collar Without Wall Collar  Side (Front)
 10EPR16  WS10 (06883) $257 EASRMF10 (22970) $78 WC9 (22754) $164 EASRMF12 (22971) $84 WC10  (22755)  $176  10EPR  (23060)  3#  
 12EPR16  WS12  (06884)  $277  EASRMF12  (22971)  $84  WC10  (22755)  $176 EASRMF14  (22972)  $98  WC12  (22611)  $176  12EPR  
 16EPR16  WS16E  (06885)  $316  EASRMF14  (22972)  $98  WC12  (22611)  $176 EASRMF18  (22973)  $127  WC16  (22621)  $186  16EPR
 18EPR16  WS18E  (06886)  $365  EASRMF18  (22973)  $127  WC16  (22621)  $186 EASRMF20  (22974)  $140  WC18  (22631)  $221  18EP

See page 57 for WS Wall Collar Dimensions. See page 56 for WRE and WC shutter selection/installation information, ship weights 
NOTE: When a WRE or WC Shutter is used for exhaust or supply and mounted remote from the fan, a WS Wall Collar is not needed. The shu
directly on the wall and a Motor Actuator Kit must be utilized.

 FAN DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
  B  A  eziS 

 10  10  10 1/4  1 1/2  6  14  12.25  .38  4
  4/1 21  21  21 
  2/1 61  61  61 
  2/1 81  81  81 

For Motorized Shutters Add Motor Kit
EASR Exhaust Motor Kit - For 9” to 36” Wall Shutters
   .oN golataC  .oN PDE
   PS 655-RTM  28922
Specify voltage needed when ordering.

Manual Chain Operator - 1 Panel Exhaust Shutter (For 10” to 36”)
   .oN golataC  .oN PDE
   rotarepO niahC launaM  11108

WC Supply Duty Motor Kit - For 9” - 36” Supply Shutters
   .oN golataC  .oN PDE

  B-7405KM  00922 

= EDP in Stock

Performance:
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Capacity (CFM) @ “SP In. W.G.
 EDP No.  Catalog No.  Prop Dia.  HP  Fan RPM  0”  .05”  .10”  .125”  .02”  .250”  Max. Sones @ 5’  Ship Wt.  List Price

24100  10EPR16  10”  1/30  1550  630  469  418  394  309  234  5.6  12  $506**
                      41                                     0.6  873  305    $527*

24120  16EPR16  16”  1/9  1050  1881  1766  1626  1540  1169  814  8.8  24  $639**
                   72                                    5.9  488  3551        $679*

rP sdrauG ytefaS      esU roF rettuhS ylppuS   esU roF rettuhS tsu op
 Number Collar With Wall Collar Use With Wall Collar Without Wall Collar Without Wall Collar  Side (Front)

10EPR16  WS10 (06883) $257 EASRMF10 (22970) $78 WC9 (22754) $164 EASRMF12 (22971) $84 WC10  (22755)  $176  10EPR  (23060)  3#  $244
 12EPR16  WS12  (06884)  $277  EASRMF12  (22971)  $84  WC10  (22755)  $176 EASRMF14  (22972)  $98  WC12  (22611)  $176  12EPR  (23070)  4#  $255
 16EPR16  WS16E  (06885)  $316  EASRMF14  (22972)  $98  WC12  (22611)  $176 EASRMF18  (22973)  $127  WC16  (22621)  $186  16EPR  (23080)  5#  $316
 18EPR16  WS18E  (06886)  $365  EASRMF18  (22973)  $127  WC16  (22621)  $186 EASRMF20  (22974)  $140  WC18  (22631)  $221  18EPR  (23090)  7#  $320

See page 57 for WS Wall Collar Dimensions. See page 56 for WRE and WC shutter selection/installation information, ship weights and cautions.
When a WRE or WC Shutter is used for exhaust or supply and mounted remote from the fan, a WS Wall Collar is not needed. The shutter installed 

FAN DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
SELOH #  ).AID(H  F  E  D  C

10  10  10 1/4  1 1/2  6  14  12.25  .38  4
4 83.  52.41  61  8  2/1
4  83.  52.81  02  2/1 9  4/3
4  83.  52.02  22  01  4/3

ecirP tsiL
162$

Manual Chain Operator - 1 Panel Exhaust Shutter (For 10” to 36”)
ecirP tsiL

602$

ecirP tsiL
862$

Information:

Catalog
Number

Wall
Collar

10EPR16 WS10 06883 EASRMF10 22970

Exhaust Shutter for
use with Wall Collar

WC9 22754

Supply Shutter for
use with Wall Collar

Exhaust Shutter for
use without Wall Collar
EASRMF12 22971

Supply Shutter for use
without Wall Collar

EASR Exhaust Motor Kit - 
For 9” to 36” Wall Shutters

EDP # Catalog No.
22982 MTR-556 SP

Manual Chain Operator - 
1 Panel Exhaust Shutter (For 10” to 36”)

EDP # Catalog No.
80111 Manual Chain Operator

WC Supply Duty Motor Kit -
For 9” to 36” Wall Shutters

EDP # Catalog No.
22900 MK5047-B

Controls
EDP # Catalog No. Model Item
24852 Switch Two speed switch for fan only
85388
24855
24820

458210
T-1

Switch
485210

T-1

Two speed switch for fan & supply shutter
Variable Speed
Thermostat (115V only)

Recommended Optional Accessories:

WC10 22755
12EPR16 WS12 06884 EASRMF12 22971 WC10 22755 EASRMF14 22972 WC12 22611
16EPR16 WS16E 06885 EASRMF14 22972 WC12 22611 EASRMF18 22973 WC16 22621
18EPR16 WS18E 06886 EASRMF18 22973 WC16 22621 EASRMF20 22974 WC18 22631

Catalog
Number

Safety Guards Prop
Side (Front)

10EPR16 10EPR 23060
12EPR16 12EPR 23070
16EPR16 16EPR 23080
18EPR16 18EPR 23090

Ordering:
EDP # Qty. CommentsCatalog No.

Project
Engineer

Location
Contractor

Submitted by Date Approved by Date

Fan No. HP RPM
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